## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 187 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MACDONALD, VANSELOW, MONTESI, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT AND LEGGETT

## AMENDING THE WARREN COUNTY RABIES PLAN FOR 2016-2020 FOR THE HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 55 of 2017, the Warren County Board of Supervisors adopted the Rabies Plan for 2016-2020 prepared by the Health Services Department to identify responsibility for the control and identification of rabies in Warren County, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services has requested an amendment to the plan to indicate that the Warren County Health Services Department will assume all responsibility for following up on animal bites, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the amendment to the Warren County Rabies Plan for 2016-2020 as outlined above.